Businesses have a business capital of more than Rp1,000,000,000.00 (one billion rupiah) 

to Rp5,000,000,000.00 (five billion rupiah), excluding land and buildings where they do 

business, with annual sales of more than Rp2,000,000,000.00 (two billion rupiah) to 

Rp15,000,000,000.00 (fifteen billion rupiah). Medium Enterprises have a business capital 

of more than IDR 5,000,000,000.00 (five billion rupiah) to IDR 10,000,000,000.00 (ten 

billion rupiah), excluding land and buildings where they do business, as well as annual 

sales of more than IDR 15,000,000,000.00 (fifteen billion rupiah) to IDR 50,000,000,000.00 

(fifty billion rupiah). 

This study examines the influence of e-commerce and e-payment simultaneously on 

increasing MSME sales in Makassar City. This study examines the influence of e-

commerce and e-payment simultaneously on increasing MSME sales in Makassar City.